CO.V		
ORDINANCE TO VACATE A STREET OR ROADWAY		
WHEREAS, a sworn petition was presented to the Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana requesting that a county street or roadway consisting of		
located in		
and commonly known as, as shown on the drawing attached hereto, be vacated by the Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana; and		
WHEREAS, after due and proper notice, a timely public hearing was convened by the Board of Commissions of Vanderburgh County, Indiana, at which time all interested persons were permitted to address the Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana, regarding said vacation.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana as follows:		
SECTION 1. FINDINGS.		
The Board of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana, after due investigation and consideration has determined that the nature and extent of the public use and public interest to be subserved is such as to warrant the vacation of the county street or roadway consisting of		
located in		

and commonly known as

, and more particularly described as follows:		
and further indicated by the words "to be made a part of this Ordinance.	e vacated" on the drawing attached hereto, which is	
SECTION 2. VACATION.		
described county street or roadway is no	burgh County, Indiana does hereby find that the above - longer required for public use and the public interest will of Commissioners of Vanderburgh County, Indiana, does yay described above.	
SECTION 3. RECORDING.		
The County Auditor shall furnish a copy	of this Ordinance to the County Recorder to record.	
SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.		
This Ordinance shall be in full force and Commissioners of Vanderburgh County,	effect from and after its passage by the Board of Indiana.	
	hearing by the Board of Commissioners of day of, 2020.	
Final passage by the Board of C day of, 2020.	Commissioners of Vanderburgh County this	
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF VANDERBURGH COUNTY, INDIANA	
	Jeff Hatfield, President	
	Ben Shoulders, Vice President	
	Cheryl Musgrave, Member	

ATTEST:	
BRIAN GERTH	
Vanderburgh County Auditor	
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	
David Jones, of	
Jones Wallace, LLC	
County Attorney	
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY	
TELEPI	HONE: ()
I affirm under the penalties for perjury, tha t I this document unless required by law.	have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in
	[Name of Petitioner]